

STATEMENTS OF CHANGES IN EQUITY

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2018

	Attributable to owners of the parent						
	Non-distributable			Distributable	Total equity		
	Share capital (Note 27) RM'000	Share premium (Note 27) RM'000	Foreign currency translation reserve (Note 28) RM'000	retained earnings/ (accumulated losses) RM'000	attributable to owners of the parent RM'000	Non-controlling interests RM'000	Total equity RM'000
Group							
At 1 January 2018	117,751	-	(331)	33,802	151,222	5,030	156,252
Effects of adoption of MFRS 15 (Note 2.2)	-	-	-	(15,126)	(15,126)	1,451	(13,675)
Effects of adoption of MFRS 9 (Note 2.2)	-	-	-	(2,385)	(2,385)	(113)	(2,498)
	117,751	-	(331)	16,291	133,711	6,368	140,079
Total comprehensive loss	-	-	(692)	(27,064)	(27,756)	(9,800)	(37,556)
At 31 December 2018	117,751	-	(1,023)	(10,773)	105,955	(3,432)	102,523
At 1 January 2017	101,225	16,526	663	52,861	171,275	6,778	178,053
Total comprehensive loss	-	-	(994)	(13,998)	(14,992)	(1,348)	(16,340)
Transactions with owners							
Dividend paid on ordinary shares (Note 11)	-	-	-	(5,061)	(5,061)	-	(5,061)
Dividend paid to non-controlling interests	-	-	-	-	-	(400)	(400)
Total transaction with owners	-	-	-	(5,061)	(5,061)	(400)	(5,461)
Effect of implementation of Companies Act 2016	16,526	(16,526)	-	-	-	-	-
At 31 December 2017	117,751	-	(331)	33,802	151,222	5,030	156,252